JAMES COMER
1ST DISTRICT, KENTUCKY

CHAIRMAN
COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT &
ACCOUNTABILITY
COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION &

THE WORKFORCE
COMER.HOUSE.GOV

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–1701

2410 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3115

DISTRICT OFFICES:

200 NORTH MAIN STREET SUITE F TOMPKINSVILLE, KY 42167

300 SOUTH 3RD STREET PADUCAH, KY 42003

May 3, 2024

The Honorable Tom Cole Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-307 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1036 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Chairman Cole and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the Trigg County Hospital Emergency Building Project in Fiscal Year 2025. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Trigg County Hospital, located at 254 Main Street, Cadiz, Kentucky, 42211.

The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because it would allow the Trigg County Hospital to replace their outdated and undersized Emergency Ambulance Building and provide adequate space for their growing crew of first responders. The project has a Federal nexus because it is for the purposes authorized in Section 306 of the Consolidated Farm and Rural Development Act, 7 U.S. Code section 1926(a).

I certify that neither I nor anyone in my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

James Comer

Member of Congress

James Comer